OPTEK Technology Inc. — 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (972) 323-2200 or (800) 341-4747    FAX: (972) 323-2396   sensors@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Long Distance Reflective Switch
OPB720A Series
OPTEK reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
Issue C     07/06
Page 1 of 5
Description:

vices beyond maximum rating may cause de-
vices to exceed rated classification
Ordering Information
OPB720A-06Z
Maximum detection of 0.04” to 6” (1.0 mm to 152 mm)
39” (991 mm) lead length with 28 AWG wire, using white 90%
reflective paper
Part Number Description
OPB720A-12Z
Maximum detection of 0.04” to 12” (1.0 mm to 305 mm)
39” (991 mm) lead length with 28 AWG wire, using white 90%
reflective paper
OPB720A-36VZ
(Class 1M)
Maximum detection of 0.04” to 36” (1.0 mm to 915 mm)
39” (991 mm) lead length with 28 AWG wire, using white 90%
reflective paper
Pre
lim
inary
OPTEK Technology Inc. — 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (972) 323-2200 or (800) 341-4747    FAX: (972) 323-2396   sensors@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Issue C     07/06
Page 2 of 5
Long Distance Reflective Switch
OPB720A Series
OPTEK reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
Notes:
(1) RMA flux is recommended.  Duration can be extended to 10 seconds maximum when flow soldering.
(2) Distance for OPB720A-06Z=6 “ (152 mm), Distance for OPB720A-12Z=12” (305mm), Distance for OPB720A-36VZ=36” (915 mm)
(3) OPB720A-36VZ is a class 1M laser safety device. Do Not look at the device closer than 4” (100 mm) with a magnifying device.
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
SYMBOL PARAMETER MIN TYP MAX UNITS TEST CONDITIONS
VOL Low Level Output Voltage - - 0.8 V
VCC = 10 V, RL = 10 K, D = See Note 2 & 3